

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department (Fisheries) Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

## Subject: Assigning of additional charge of vacant posts/DDO powers to the officers of J&K Fisheries Department.

## **Government Order No.** 389–JK(APD) of 2024 Dated: 31.07.2024

In the interest of administration and for smooth functioning of the department, the additional charge of vacant posts/DDO powers is hereby assigned to the following officers of J&K Fisheries Department with immediate effect:-

- 1. Sh. Mohammad Aslam Bhat, I/c Assistant Director Fisheries, Ganderbal shall lookafter the charge of Assistant Director Fisheries, Bandipora in addition to his own duties till further orders.
- 2. Sh. Shabir Ahmad Shabir I/c Assistant Director Fisheries, Anantnag shall lookafter the charge of Assistant Director Fisheries, Kulgam in addition to his own duties till further orders.
- 3. Sh. Kulbushan Verma, I/c Senior Project Officer, RFFDA, Ghomnasan, Jammu is transferred and posted as I/c Assistant Director Fisheries, Kishtwar with additional charge of the post of Assistant Director Fisheries, Doda till further orders.
- 4. Sh. Abdul Ahad Mir, I/c Assistant Director RFFDA, Srinagar is assigned the charge of Senior Project Officer, Marketing Division, Kashmir.
- 5. Sh. Fayaz Ahmad Fayaz, I/c Assistant Director Fisheries/Principal Training School, Kokernag shall lookafter the charge of Assistant Director Fisheries, Shopian in addition to his own duties till further orders.
- 6. Sh. Akhter Ali, I/c Assistant Director Fisheries awaiting orders of posting in the department is posted as I/c Assistant Director Fisheries, Headquarter Jammu against an available vacancy.
- 7. Smt. Farkhanda Wani, I/c Assistant Director, Kishtwar'is posted as I/c Senior Project Officer, RFFDA, Ghomnasan, Jammu.

- 8. Sh. Mushtaq Ahmad Shah, I/c Assistant Director Fisheries, Srinagar shall look after the charge of Assistant Director Fisheries, Budgam in addition to his own duties till further orders.
  - 9. Sh. Rajesh Singh, I/c Fisheries Development Officer, NFSF, Kathua is assigned the charge of I/c Project Officer, Bheja.

## By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shailendra Kumar), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Agriculture Production Department.

No. ASHF-FISH/30/2021-03 (CC-80662)

Dated: 31.07.2024

Copy to the:-

0

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 3. Director, Fisheries Department, J&K.
- 4. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department.
- 6. Private Secretary to Secretary (T), Agriculture Production Department.
- 7. Concerned for compliance.
- 8. I/c Website.
- 9. Government Order file (w.2.s.c)/ Stock File.

(Favaz Ahmad I

Under Secretary to the Government